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SECTION 10 - CARGO CONTROL212

TO AVOID ERRORS IN THE INTERPRETATION OF PRODUCT REQUIREMENT, WE URGE YOU TO USE
THE PRODUCT CODES WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
NOTE: If an end fitting is purchased by itself, the complete part number is used (i.e., 65-H2) as listed in the “Hardware”
section. If the end fitting is used as part of the strap assembly, only the part number following the dash is used (i.e., H2).

Part No. 18-H2-324

• The first two numbers of any ratchet assembly represent the main part of the strap assembly (webbing, ratchet or buckle).
See the codes below.

• The next two characters identify the end fitting (See the Hardware Section).
• The last group of digits indicate the overall length in inches.

Therefore, the above part number represents a 2x27 ft. overall length Ratchet Strap Assembly with a Long Wide Handle
Ratchet and Flat Hooks each end.

Webbing Fabric
Part No. Color

6012
6013
6019
6020
6021
6025
6026
6035
6036
6045
6046

1” Nylon Treated
1” Nylon Treated

2” Polyester Treated
2” Polyester Treated
2” Polyester Treated
2” Polyester Treated
2” Polyester Treated
3” Polyester Treated
3” Polyester Treated
4” Polyester Treated
4” Polyester Treated

2,500 lbs
4,500 lbs
6,500 lbs
6,500 lbs
6,500 lbs

10,000 lbs
12,000 lbs
15,000 lbs
18,000 lbs
20,000 lbs
24,000 lbs

Blue
Blue
Gray

Yellow
Blue

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Buckle & Ratchet Identification
Code Web Size Description

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24

1 inch
1 inch

2 inches
2 inches
2 inches
2 inches
2 inches
1 inch
1 inch

3 inches
2 inches
4 inches

22-B2 Cam Buckle Assembly
22-B4 Cam Buckle Assembly
22-B5 Cam Buckle Assembly
2000 Short Wide Handle Ratchet 11,000 lbs.
2001 Standard Short Handle Ratchet 11,000 lbs.
2011 Utility Ratchet 4,000 lbs.
2002 Long Wide Handle Ratchet 11,000 lbs.
2003 Mini Ratchet (Light Duty) 1,200 lbs.
2004 Mini Ratchet (Heavy Duty) 3,000 lbs.
2014 Heavy Duty Long Handle Ratchet 22,000 lbs.
2103 Overcenter Buckle (Series E/F Strap)
2015 Heavy Duty Long Handle Ratchet 24,000 lbs.

Part Number Identification


