

Part Number Identification

To Avoid Errors In The Interpretation of Product Requirement, We Urge You to Use the Product Codes Whenever Possible.

NOTE: If an end fitting is purchased by itself, the complete part number is used (i.e., 65-H2) as listed in the "Hardware" section. If the end fitting is used as part of the strap assembly, only the part number following the dash is used (i.e., H2).

Part No. 18-H2-324

- The first two numbers of any ratchet assembly represent the main part of the strap assembly (webbing, ratchet or buckle). See the codes below.
- The next two characters identify the end fitting (See the Hardware Section).
- The last group of digits indicate the overall length in inches.

Therefore, the above part number represents a 2x27 ft. overall length Ratchet Strap Assembly with a Long Wide Handle Ratchet and Flat Hooks each end.

Webbing Fabric

Part No.			Color
6012	1" Nylon Treated 2,500 lbs Blue		Blue
6013	1" Nylon Treated	4,500 lbs	Blue
6019	2" Polyester Treated	6,500 lbs	Gray
6020	2" Polyester Treated	6,500 lbs	Yellow
6021	2" Polyester Treated	6,500 lbs	Blue
6025	2" Polyester Treated	10,000 lbs	Yellow
6026	2" Polyester Treated	12,000 lbs	Yellow
6035	3" Polyester Treated	15,000 lbs	Yellow
6036	3" Polyester Treated	18,000 lbs	Yellow
6045	4" Polyester Treated	20,000 lbs	Yellow
6046	4" Polyester Treated	24,000 lbs	Yellow

Buckle & Ratchet Identification

Code	Web Size	Description	
12	1 inch	22-B2 Cam Buckle Assembly	
13	1 inch	22-B4 Cam Buckle Assembly	
14	2 inches	22-B5 Cam Buckle Assembly	
15	2 inches	2000 Short Wide Handle Ratchet 11,000 lbs.	
16	2 inches	2001 Standard Short Handle Ratchet 11,000 lbs.	
17	2 inches	2011 Utility Ratchet 4,000 lbs.	
18	2 inches	2002 Long Wide Handle Ratchet 11,000 lbs.	
19	1 inch	2003 Mini Ratchet (Light Duty) 1,200 lbs.	
20	1 inch	2004 Mini Ratchet (Heavy Duty) 3,000 lbs.	
22	3 inches	2014 Heavy Duty Long Handle Ratchet 22,000 lbs.	
23	2 inches	2103 Overcenter Buckle (Series E/F Strap)	
24	4 inches	2015 Heavy Duty Long Handle Ratchet 24,000 lbs.	